DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-957484

\$40.00

Pgs=2

12/02/2020 02:28 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: 1418-10-810-008

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Escrow No.: 20007276-SH When Recorded Return To:

Tornga 1998 Trust

PO Box 965

Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

Mail Tax Statements to: Tornga 1998 Trust PO Box 965 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Thomas H. Tornga and Nancy T. Tornga, husband and wife

do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Thomas H. Tornga and Nancy T. Tornga, Trustees of the Tornga 1998 Trust

all that real property situated in the City of Glenbrook, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 43, of Glenbrook #1, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on June 1st, 1977, as Document No. 9693.

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20007276-SH day of November, 2020. Nancy T. Tornga STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WAShine This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of November, 2020, by Thomas H. Tornga and Nancy T. Tornga KELLI LYNNE CHERRY Notary Public - State of Nevada Notary Public Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 17-3246-2 - Expires March 7, 2921

DEC	LARATI	IEVADA ON OF VAL							\wedge	
		r Parcel Num -810-008	iber(S)					()	
b)									\ \	
c)	-			 -					\ \	
d)										_
2.	Type of I	Property:					FOR R	ECORDER'S O	PTIONAL USE ONLY	
a)	☐ Vaca	ant Land	b)	⊠ Sgl. Fa	am. Residei	nce	_		\ \	l
c)	☐ Cond	do/Twnhse	d)	☐ 2-4 Ple	ex		Docum	ent/Instrument N		u
e)	☐ Apt.	Bldg.	f)	☐ Comm	'i/ind'i		Book		Page	١
g)	☐ Agric	cultural	h)	☐ Mobile	Home		Date of	Recording: Verified T		
	☐ Othe	er:		_			Notes:	Verifiĕd T	rust - JS	١
							Notes.			L
3. a	a. Total	Value/Sale P	rice o	f Property:				\$0.00	<u> </u>	4
ŧ	o. Deed	in Lieu of Fo	reclos	sure Only (va	alue of prop	erty)	And the last of th	(\$0.00)		
c	c. Transf	fer Tax Value	:	•		1		\$0.00	\	
c	t. Reali	Property Tran	nsfer 7	Tax Due:		<		\$0.00		
4.	IF EXEN	IPTION CLA	MED	:		1	7)	1	
	a. Trans	sfer Tax Exer	nptior	n, per NRS 3	375.090, Se	ction:	$\leq L$	/_		
			-				714	without consider	ration	
5.	-	nterest: Perc		-		796	796			
375.1 supp partie resul	110, that orted by es agree t in a per	the information documentation the disallow alty of 10% of the disallow alty of 10% of the disallow alty of the disallow although a disallow although alth	tion pon if on ance of the	provided is called upon of any clain tax due plus	correct to to to substantined exempt interest at	the be ate the ion, or 1% pe	est of the e inform other o er month	eir information ation provided I determination of	NRS 375.060 and NR and belief, and can be herein. Furthermore, the fadditional tax due, ma NRS 375.030, the Buye	e e y
Siar	nature:	1 the	- 1	LIA	آس رسا	\	1	Capacity:	Grantor	
_	nature 🕳	21M14	4	Dil	<u> </u>	_/	=	Capacity:	Grantee	_
SELI	LER (GR	ANTOR) INF	ORM.	<u>ATION</u>		<u>BUY</u>		ANTEE) INFOR	RMATION	
	(F	REQUIRED)	K .				1	(REQUIRED)		
Prin	t Name:	Thomas H.	Toma	a & Nancy T	T. Tomga	Print	Name:	Tomga 1998 T	Frust	
	ress:	PO Box 965	_	V.		-	ress:	PO Box 965	,	_
City		Zephyr Cov		7		City:	/	Zephyr Cove		_
Stat		Nevada		Zip: 89448		Stat	- 4	Nevada	Zip: 89448	_
				Name of the last o		-	/			_
<u>COI</u>	MPANY/I	PERSON RE	QUES	TING REC	ORDING (R	equire	d if not	seller or buye	<u>r)</u>	
Prin	t Name:	First Cent	ennia	Title Comp	any of Neva	ada_	Esc. #:	20007276-SH		_
Add	ress:	3748 Lake	eside	Dr, Ste 100		_				_
City	•	Reno			State: NV		Zip:	89509		
				/						

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

* Thomas H. Toniga and Nancy J. Toniga, Trustee

The same the same the same to the same to